
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 21.507 21.507 $153.00
2 Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (12-14) 21.688 21.688 $92.00
3 *Toni  Felps - Paris (20+) 21.755 21.755 $61.00
4 Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarLite (12-14) 21.759 21.759
5 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.793 21.793
6 *Amy Calhoun- CaptainDispain (20+) 21.802 21.802
7 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty 21.874 21.874
8 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 22.031 22.031
9 Emily Womack- Bently (12-14) 22.128 22.128

10 Carsyn Holbrook - MissMidnightPrincess(9-11) 22.160 22.160
11 Talon Drew- CountMiaKay (9-11) 22.272 22.272
12 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 22.408 22.408

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Zoey Thygesen-ThirdCatBlues (15-19) 22.753 22.753 $131.00
2 Brooke Meier- Woody (15-19) 23.063 23.063 $79.00
3 Brooke Meier- Ticket (15-19) 23.089 23.089 $53.00

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Allison Whitley (15-19) 23.569 23.569 $88.00
2 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 23.621 23.621 $52.00
3 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.921 23.921 $35.00
4 Adrianna Kymes- WHMooseMan (Nov) 24.177 24.177
5 Khloe Santana- Duchess (9-11) 24.186 24.186

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.632 24.632 $66.00
2 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 25.048 25.048 $39.00
3 Ryan Farrell- Iceman (r 9-11) 21.410 5 26.410 $26.00
4 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) 26.441 26.441
5 Crystal Drew- JosephsBlueGal (20+) 21.800 5 26.800
6 *Darla Barker - Witchy (20+) 21.894 5 26.894
7 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 22.696 5 27.696
8 *Worth Evans- Zing (12-14) 22.786 5 27.786
9 *Sydney Smith- Jax (x15-19) 23.617 5 28.617

10 *Kathy Durst - Ollie 29.844 29.844
11 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 24.845 5 29.845
12 *Candice McDonald- Hickorita (Nov) 31.144 31.144

*Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Superman (9-11) NT NT
*Candice McDonald - Trigger/McCalls Dancer (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
March 27, 2021

Show #1   ~   Llano

Open Poles  ( 35 entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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1 *Allyson May - Katy 25.391 25.391
2 *Raylee Springer - India 27.941 27.941
3 Layne Lowry- Chic 35.697 35.697
4 *Ansleigh Gillett - Jack NT NT
5 *Ava Clark - Speedy NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Carsyn Holbrook - MissMidnightPrincess(9-11) 22.160 22.160
2 Talon Drew- CountMiaKay (9-11) 22.272 22.272
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 22.408 22.408
4 Khloe Santana- Duchess (9-11) 24.186 24.186
5 Ryan Farrell- Iceman (r 9-11) 21.410 5 26.410
6 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 24.845 5 29.845
7 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) NT NT
8 Dylan Lowry- Superman (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (12-14) 21.688 21.688
2 Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarLite (12-14) 21.759 21.759
3 Emily Womack- Bently (12-14) 22.128 22.128
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 22.696 5 27.696
5 *Worth Evans- Zing (12-14) 22.786 5 27.786

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 22.031 22.031
2 Zoey Thygesen-ThirdCatBlues (15-19) 22.753 22.753
3 Brooke Meier- Woody (15-19) 23.063 23.063
4 Brooke Meier- Ticket (15-19) 23.089 23.089
5 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 23.569 23.569
6 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.617 5 28.617

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Toni  Felps - Paris (20+) 21.755 21.755
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.793 21.793
3 *Amy Calhoun- CaptainDispain (20+) 21.802 21.802
4 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.921 23.921
5 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.632 24.632
6 Crystal Drew- JosephsBlueGal (20+) 21.800 5 26.800
7 *Darla Barker - Witchy (20+) 21.894 5 26.894

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 21.507 21.507
2 *Adrianna Kymes- WHMooseMan (Nov) 24.177 24.177
3 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 25.048 25.048
4 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 26.441 26.441
5 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 22.696 5 27.696
6 *Candice McDonald- Hickorita (Nov) 31.144 31.144
7 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) NT NT

HHBRA Pg #2 March 27,2021



8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8 & Under) 17.913 17.913
2 *Allyson May - Katy 17.956 17.956
3 Gracen Williams- Sparky 20.490 20.490
4 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 23.654 23.654
5 Layne Lowry- Chic 23.793 23.793
6 *Ava Clark - Speedy 25.889 25.889
7 *Adaline Latta- Malibu 34.728 34.728
8 Charlea Williams- Fancy 40.673 40.673
9 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda 48.838 48.838

10 *Steely Felps - Paris 42.691 42.691 A

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell - Chico (9-11) 15.024 15.024
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) Pts 15.577 15.577
3 Ryan Farrell - Phil (9-11) 16.032 16.032
4 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) 16.477 16.477
5 Khloe Santana- Flittin Hot (9-11) 16.524 16.524
6 Talon Drew- CountMiaKay (9-11) 16.580 16.580
7 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 16.986 16.986
8 *Kendyll Lundrum- A Cowboy Charmer (9-11) 16.994 16.994
9 Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 18.197 18.197

10 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 19.795 19.795
11 Chace Wilson- Socks (9-11) 16.841 10 26.841
12 *Carsyn Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (9-11) NT NT
13 Dylan Lowry- Superman (9-11) NT NT
14 *Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nanci (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Worth Evans- Pepe (12-14) 15.675 15.675
2 Emily Womack- Moonshine (12-14) 15.866 15.866
3 Taylor Drew- SmartMitziQuixote (12-14) 16.189 16.189
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 16.263 16.263
5 *Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarlite (12-14) 16.325 16.325
6 Taylor Drew- Whorah (12-14) 17.141 17.141
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (12-14) 16.756 5 21.756
8 *Addison Moore- Baja Boon (12-14) 17.111 5 22.111
9 Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) 18.041 10 28.041

10 Kayla de Jager- Gator Freckles (12-14) NT NT
11 Shawn Michael Harrison- ReyJay (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Landry Wren- Scratchy (15-19) 15.813 15.813
2 JeriLynn Spratlen- Star (15-19) 15.947 15.947
3 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.290 16.290
4 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.434 16.434
5 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.591 16.591
6 Kylee Jordan- HawksLittleLady (15-19) 16.935 16.935
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7 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 17.130 17.130
8 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 17.184 17.184
9 Kylie Hammond- DeckFullaKings (15-19) 17.387 17.387

10 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 19.454 19.454
11 *Jadyn Denny - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 16.080 5 21.080
12 Paige Jordan- SSShawneeSugarBar (15-19) 17.031 5 22.031
13 Zoey Thygsen- ThirdCutBlues (15-19) NS NS

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell- FamousFrenchGal (20-49) 15.801 15.801
2 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 15.966 15.966
3 Jody McPherson- Rooster (20-49) 15.980 15.980
4 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.011 16.011
5 Shayna Gattis - DDDShawnestreekinfame (20-49) 16.048 16.048
6 Crystal Drew- Joseph Blue Gal (20-29) 16.057 16.057
7 Leather Brice- Lena (20-49) 16.406 16.406
8 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.469 16.469
9 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.611 16.611

10 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.033 17.033
11 *Robin Wells- SlyReddyforMore (20-49) 19.036 19.036
12 Alex Lang- Angel (20-49) 15.513 5 20.513
14 *Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 16.563 5 21.563
15 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.473 5 22.473
16 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NS NS
17 Chelly Zerlotti - MyStreak of Love (20-49) NS NS
18 Chelly Zerlotti - General Vodka (20-49) NS NS
19 Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin NS NS

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Judy Teal - Kicken Talent (Nov )(50+pts) 15.747 15.747
2 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.392 16.392
3 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) 16.471 16.471
4 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.549 16.549
5 *Darla Barker - Witchy (50+) 16.818 16.818
6 Judy Teal - Sam (50+)(Nov) 17.328 17.328
7 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (50+)pts 17.364 17.364
8 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 18.732 18.732
9 Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (50+) 16.519 5 21.519

10 *Teddi Harllee- BigelowsFeature (50+) 16.989 5 21.989
11 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 16.852 10 26.852

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Judy Teal -Kicken Talent (50+)(Nov) 15.747 15.747
2 Rachel Wren- Smoothy (Nov) 16.066 16.066
3 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.469 16.469
4 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.818 16.818
5 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 17.058 17.058
6 *Judy Teal - Sam (50+)(Nov) 17.328 17.328
7 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (50+) 17.364 17.364
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8 *Candice McDonald - Trigger/(Nov) 17.456 17.456
9 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 17.877 17.877

10 *Adrianna Kymes- WHMooseMan (Nov) 17.922 17.922
11 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 18.197 18.197
12 *Serena Walston - Nita (Nov) 18.970 18.970
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 18.977 18.977
14 Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin (Nov) NS NS
15 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) NT NT

OPEN BARRELS  (102 entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Ryan Farrell - Chico (9-11) 15.024 15.024 $605.00
2 Nikki Gonzales - SNA Streakin Free 15.509 15.509 $403.00

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 15.577 15.577 $252.00
2 *Worth Evans- Pepe (12-14) 15.675 15.675 $210.00
3 *Judy Teal -Kicken Talent (50+)(Nov) 15.747 15.747 $168.00
4 *Melinda Bell- FamousFrenchGal (20-49) 15.801 15.801 $126.00
5 Landry Wren- Scratchy (15-19) 15.813 15.813 $84.00
6 Emily Womack- Moonshine (12-14) 15.866 15.866
7 Billie Reeves- Frenchmans Vabr 15.889 15.889
8 JeriLynn Spratlen- Star (15-19) 15.947 15.947
9 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 15.966 15.966

10 Jody McPherson- Rooster (20-49) 15.980 15.980
11 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.011 16.011

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell - Phil (9-11) 16.032 16.032 $201.00
2 Shayna Gattis - DDDShawnestreekinfame (20-49) 16.048 16.048 $168.00
3 Crystal Drew- Joseph Blue Gal (20-29) 16.057 16.057 $134.00
4 Rachel Wren- Smoothy (Nov) 16.066 16.066 $100.00
5 Dawn Farmer - Letta Hank Toast It 16.100 16.100 $69.00
6 Taylor Drew- SmartMitziQuixote (12-14) 16.189 16.189
7 Bently Till- Two 16.234 16.234
8 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 16.263 16.263
9 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.290 16.290

10 *Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarlite (12-14) 16.325 16.325
11 Nikki Gonzales - One Real Peppy 16.329 16.329
12 *Tessa Cox- Pete 16.334 16.334
13 Dawn Farmer - Plenty Firewater 16.390 16.390
14 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.392 16.392
15 Leather Brice- Lena (20-49) 16.406 16.406
16 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.434 16.434
17 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.469 16.469
18 *Pamela McClaugherty - Sgt BadgersGirl (50+) 16.471 16.471
19 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) 16.477 16.477
20 Rayni Sandidge - Charlie 16.480 16.480

Congratulations to the Saturday Saddle  Winner:  Kellie Roach
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21 Nikki Gonzales - LSPiesSportBars 16.508 16.508

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1T Kellie Roach- JKMElectricEye 16.524 16.524 $138.00
1T Khloe Santana- Flittin Hot (9-11) 16.524 16.524 $138.00
3 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.549 16.549 $100.00
4 Talon Drew- CountMiaKay (9-11) 16.580 16.580 $75.00
5 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.591 16.591 $52.00
6 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.611 16.611
7 Kelsey Harms- Lucy 16.718 16.718

8T *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.818 16.818
8T *Darla Barker - Witchy (50+) 16.818 16.818
10 Bently Till- One 16.856 16.856
11 Kylee Jordan- HawksLittleLady (15-19) 16.935 16.935
12 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 16.986 16.986
13 *Kendyll Landrum- A Cowboy Charmer (9-11) 16.994 16.994

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy 17.032 17.032 $100.00
2 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.033 17.033 $84.00
3 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 17.058 17.058 $67.00
4 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 17.130 17.130 $50.00
5 Taylor Drew- Whorah (12-14) 17.141 17.141 $35.00
6 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 17.184 17.184
7 *Christine Coffell- JB 17.211 17.211
8 Kelly Till- Sister 17.221 17.221
9 Alana Cantu Fenti- Stan the Man 17.254 17.254

10 *Judy Teal - Sam (50+)(Nov) 17.328 17.328
11 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (50+pts) (Nov) 17.364 17.364
12 Bobbie Kuhn- BKStreakKNThruTraffic 17.373 17.373
13 Kylie Hammond- DeckFullaKings (15-19) 17.387 17.387
14 Charlene Curry- Roman 17.397 17.397
15 *Serena Walston - Gracie 17.429 17.429
16 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 17.456 17.456
17 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 17.877 17.877
18 JeriLynn Spratlen- Creek 17.899 17.899
19 *Raylee Springeer - Kisses (8&U) 17.913 17.913
20 Adrianna Kymes- WHMooseMan (*Nov) 17.922 17.922
21 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 17.925 17.925
22 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 18.197 18.197
23 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (50 +) 18.732 18.732
24 *Serena Walston - Nita (Nov) 18.970 18.970
25 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 18.977 18.977
26 *Robin Wells- SlyReddyforMore (20-49) 19.036 19.036
27 *Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 19.454 19.454
28 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 19.795 19.795

Alex Lang- Angel (20-49) 15.513 5 NT
*Jadyn Denney - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 16.080 5 NT
Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (50+) 16.519 5 NT
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*Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 16.563 5 NT
*Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (12-14) 16.756 5 NT
Chace  Wilson- Socks (9-11) 16.841 10 NT
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 16.852 10 NT
*Teddi Harllee- BigelowsFeature (50+) 16.989 5 NT
Paige Jordan- SSShawneeSugarBar (15-19) 17.031 5 NT
*Addison Moore- Baja Boon (12-14) 17.111 5 NT
*Mikaela Loman- Cinch 17.431 5 NT
*Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.473 5 NT
*Samantha Cortinas - Shrek 18.041 10 NT
*Kathy Durst - Ollie 24.381 5 NT
*Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) NT NT
*Carsyn Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (9-11) NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Superman (9-11) NT NT
Toni Felps - Moon NT NT
*Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NS NS
*Shawn Michael Harrison- ReyJay (12-14) NS NS
Beth Klaus- Snake Farm NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - General Vodka (20-49) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin (Nov)(20-49) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - MyStreak of Love (20-49) NS NS
Kayla de Jager- Gator Freckles (12-14) NS NS
Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) NS NS
Zoey Thygsen- ThirdCutBlues (15-19) NS NS

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout
Dylan Lowry- Summer NT NT
*Madison Clark- Storm NT NT
*Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly NT NT
Ryan Farrell - Pepper NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Landry Wren- Chica 2.440 2.440
2 *Kelan Bode- Mojo 2.940 2.940
3 *Mendy Clark - Storm 4.78 4.780
4 Mendy Clark - Spider 5.720 5.720

*Ally Pfeiffer- Moonshine NT NT
Jody McPherson- Dunny NT NT
Katie Flores - Sweet TN Whiskey NT NT
*Megan Gillett - Boo NT NT
*Mikaela Loman- Cuatro NT NT
*Nikki Sandige-Whinny NT NT
*Rayni Sandidge- Cuatro NT NT
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